People's Energy Cooperative's 86th Annual Meeting

86th Annual Meeting Thursday, March 23, 2023 Doors open 5:00 p.m., Meeting begins at 6:00 p.m.

Rochester International Event Center 7333 Airport View Dr SW • Rochester, MN 55902

A live stream broadcast of the event will also be available online at www.peoplesenergy.coop/86th-annual-meeting For the first time in four years, we will be gathering together in-person at the Rochester International Event Center for People's Energy Cooperative's 86th Annual Meeting. Join us to learn more about what's happening at your cooperative!



People's Energy Cooperative Your Touchstone Energy' Cooperative

(507) 367-7000 or (800) 214-2694 www.peoplesenergy.coop This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer

As a member of People's Energy Cooperative, you have a voice in how your cooperative is governed and who represents you on the Board of Directors.

In early March, all members received a ballot packet in the mail with directions on how to cast their vote either by paper ballot or online. Background information on candidates was included in this packet. Members with current email addresses on file received an email from "People's Energy Cooperative Election Coordinator" at noreply@ directvote.net with a direct link to cast their vote online. Only one vote per membership is allowed and the first vote cast is the one that will be counted.

If you have not received your voting materials by March 9, 2023, please contact the Cooperative by calling (800) 214-2694 or emailing memberrelations@peoplesenergy.coop.

